

Attorney General Derek Schmidt, Chairperson Justin Whitten, Vice-Chairperson (Governor's Designee)

## Kansas Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Landon State Office Building, Room 509 Topeka, Kansas

October 10, 2022 9:00 a.m.

## Zoom Link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83416008243?pwd=WHNRbTRYeUxOL2IMSEU2VnNGS2puUT09

## Zoom Call-in Number: 1-669-444-9171 Meeting ID: 834 1600 8243

## Agenda

- 1. Welcome and introductions Steve Karrer, Attorney General's Designee
- 2. Approve July 7, 2022, minutes Steve Karrer, Attorney General's Designee
- 3. Discuss and approve the 2023 JAG applications Jill Stewart, Financial Officer, Kansas Governor's Grants Program
- 4. New Business Steve Karrer, Attorney General's Designee
- 5. Adjournment Steve Karrer, Attorney General's Designee

BECAUSE OF THE KANSAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT (KOMA), DO NOT USE "REPLY TO ALL," ADD "CC" OR "BCC" ADDRESSES, OR RESPOND SEPARATELY TO ONE ANOTHER BECAUSE AN INTERACTIVE COMMUNICATION AMONG A MAJORITY OF THE COUNCIL DISCUSSING THE BUSINESS OR AFFAIRS OF THE COUNCIL WOULD CONSTITUTE A MEETING AND SUCH A MEETING WOULD BE IN VIOLATION OF THE KOMA SINCE THERE IS NO OPPORTUNITY TO OBSERVE THE MEETING. DO NOT CONTACT ONE ANOTHER BY ANY OTHER MEANS FOR THE SAME REASON. IF YOU WISH TO DISCUSS THIS MATTER, YOU MAY BRING THE MATTER UP AT THE NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING OR YOU MAY CONTACT JULIENE MASKA, KGGP ADMINISTRATOR OR ERICA HAAS, KGGP ATTORNEY.

Kansas Governor's Grants Program 900 SW Jackson Street, Room 304 North Topeka, KS 66612-1220 Voice (785) 291-3205 \* Fax (785) 291-3204